505693948 09/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5740758

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF ADDRESS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------------|----------------|
| INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES SWITZERLAND SARL | 10/02/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES SWITZERLAND SARL | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | RUE GIRADET 29 | |
| City: | LE LOCLE | |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 2400 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15337827 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)414-1058

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8564141055

Email:cherylcohen@aol.comCorrespondent Name:CHERYL F. COHENAddress Line 1:2409 CHURCH ROAD

Address Line 4: CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08002

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DSP5186USNP |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHERYL F. COHEN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Cheryl F. Cohen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/26/2019 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=092619ChangeOfAddressOfAssignee#page1.tif

PATENT 505693948 REEL: 050534 FRAME: 0282

Attorney Docket No.: DSP5186USNP

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

15/337,827 Confirmation No.: 5542 Appl. No.

Applicant Thomas BODEN, Jr. et al.

Filed October 28, 2016

TC/A.U. 5542

Examiner ZIMBOUSKI, Ariana

Customer No. 33766

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Sir:

Please change the address of the Assignee identified below as follows:

ASSIGNEE NAME: Integra LifeSciences Switzerland Sárl

OLD ADDRESS: rue de Beau-Site 25

2400 Le Locle, SWITZERLAND

NEW ADDRESS: rue Giradet 29

2400 Le Locle, SWITZERLAND

Respectfully submitted,

Cohen & Hildebrand, PLLC

By /Cheryl F. Cohen/ **September 26, 2019**

> Cheryl F. Cohen Reg. No. 40,361 2409 Church Road Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 Phone: 856-414-1055

> Fax: 856-414-1058

Page 1

U.S. Serial No. 15/337,827

PATENT REEL: 050534 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 09/26/2019